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EX Drive Special Feature
	 X	 —	None 
	 C	 —	Output End Cover

Transmission Features
	 R	 —	Retarder
	 C	 —	Direct Mounted Cooler 
	 X	 —	None

EX Drive Output Flange
	 B	 –	 SAE 2/4-Bolt
	 C	 –	 SAE C 2/4-Bolt
	 I	 –	 DIN 5462 4-Bolt)

EX Drive Output Shaft
	 B	 –	 SAE “B” ⅞” -13T Spline
	 C	 –	 SAE “C” 1¼” -14T Spline
	 I	 –	 DIN 5462 8 Spline
	 P	 – 	SAE “BB” 1.0” -15T Spline

XD10-A30XX X3  C  C  R  X
PTO Series
	 XD10	 —	 For CD10*
	 XS10	 —	 For CS10
	 XS24	 —	 For CS24*
	 XS41	 —	 For CS41

Transmission Gear
	 A30XX	 —	 Allision 3000 Series
	 A40XX	 —	 Alllsion 4000 Series

Arrangement
	 1X	 —	 Right Side Shaft Low
	 2X	 —	 Right Side Shaft High
	 3X	 —	 Left Side Shaft Low
	 4X	 —	 Left Side Shaft High

MODEL NUMBER CONSTRUCTION

Note: *CD10 and CS24 shaft extensions are obsolete and no longer available as an assembly. Limited service parts 
are available. Contact customer service for availability.

PTO SERVICE PARTS CAN BE 
FOUND IN THE FOLLOWING  

DOCUMENTS

CD10 SP11-02

CS10 SP95-03

CS24 SP10-08

CS41 SP14-03
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EX DRIVE PARTS BREAKDOWN
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Detail A - Housing
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Item # Part Number Qty Description Where Used
1 12T43183 1 O-Ring ALL

2

49TA5518 1 Housing; SAE; 24.21" OAL XD10; SAE output; Retarder versions
49TA5519 1 Housing; DIN; 24.21" OAL XD10; DIN output; Retarder versions
49TA5318 1 Housing; SAE; 21.22" OAL XS10/24/41; SAE output; Retarder versions
49TA5457 1 Housing; DIN; 21.22" OAL XS10/24/41; DIN output; Retarder versions

49TA10360 1 Housing; SAE; 19.52" OAL XS10; SAE output; Allison 4000 standard
49TA10364 1 Housing; DIN; 19.52" OAL XS10; DIN output; Allison 4000 standard
49TA6028 1 Housing; SAE; 21.22" OAL XS10/24/41; SAE output; Cooler versions
49TA6030 1 Housing; DIN; 21.22" OAL XS10/24/41; DIN output; Cooler versions
49TA6088 1 Housing; SAE; 24.12" OAL XD10; SAE output; Cooler versions

3 12T43185 1 O-Ring SAE outputs
12T36863 1 O-Ring DIN output

4
14T43150 1 SAE B flange
14T43152 1 SAE C flange
14T43151 1 DIN 5462 Flange

5
12T43185 1 O-Ring SAE B/ SAE BB/ SAE B-C outputs
12T34003 1 O-Ring SAE C outputs
12T43360 1 O-Ring DIN 5462 outputs

6
19T31577 6 Capscrew SAE B/ SAE BB/ SAE B-C outputs
19M84478 6 Capscrew SAE C outputs
19T96512 6 Capscrew DIN 5462 outputs

Detail A – Housing

Item No. PART N0. QTY DESCRIPTION WHERE USED

1 12T43183 1 O-Ring ALL

2

49TA5518 1 Housing; SAE: 24.21" OAL XD10; SAE Output; Retarder Versions
49TA5519 1 Housing; DIN: 24.21" OAL XD10; DIN Output; Retarder Versions
49TA5318 1 Housing; SAE: 21.22" OAL XS10/24/41; SAE Output; Retarder Versions
49TA5457 1 Housing; DIN: 21.22" OAL XS10/24/41; DIN Output; Retarder Versions
49TA10360 1 Housing; SAE: 19.52" OAL XS10; SAE Output; Allison 4000 Standard
49TA10364 1 Housing; DIN: 19.52" OAL XS10; DIN Output; Allison 4000 Standard
49TA6028 1 Housing; SAE: 21.22" OAL XS10/24/41 SAE Output; Cooler Versions
49TA6030 1 Housing; DIN: 21.22" OAL XS10/24/41 DIN Output; Cooler Versions
49TA6088 1 Housing; SAE: 24.12" OAL XD10; SAE Output; Cooler Versions

3
12T43185 1 O-Ring SAE Outputs
12T36863 1 O-Ring DIN Outputs

4
14T43150 1 SAE B Flange
14T43152 1 SAE C Flange
14T43151 1 DIN 5462 Flange

5
12T43185 1 O-Ring SAE B/ SAE BB/ SAE B-C Outputs
12T34003 1 O-Ring SAE C Outputs
12T43360 1 O-Ring DIN 5462 Outputs

6
19T31577 6 Cap Screw SAE B/ SAE BB/ SAE B-C Outputs
19M84478 6 Cap Screw SAE C Outputs
19T96512 6 Cap Screw DIN 5462 Outputs



5Muncie Power Products, Inc.

1
2

3
4

5

6

4

2

7

Detail B - Mounting Bracket

5

ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION
1 19T42777 2 Capscrew
2 58T42775 2 Bottom Clamp
3 19T43325 2 Capscrew
4 58T42776 2 Bracket-Support

5

49T43253 1 Transmission Bracket CS24/ CD10 shaft low LS  Allison 3000 
49T43116 1 Transmission Bracket CS24/ CD10 shaft low LS  Allison 4000 
49T43229 1 Transmission Bracket CS10 shaft low LS  Allison 3000 
49T42561 1 Transmission Bracket CS10 shaft low LS  Allison 4000 
58T61798 1 Transmission Bracket CS24/ CD10 shaft high LS  Allison 4000 
58T61539 1 Transmission Bracket CS24/ CD10 shaft high RS  Allison 3000 
58T61578 1 Transmission Bracket CS41 shaft high LS  Allison 4000 

6 49T42560 4 Bushing
7 22T43336 4 Nut

Detail B – Mounting Bracket

Item No. PART N0. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 19T42777 2 Cap Screw
2 58T42775 2 Bottom Clamp
3 19T43325 2 Cap Screw
4 58T42776 2 Bracket-Support

5

49T43253 1 Transmission Bracket CS24/CD10 Shaft Low LS Allison 3000
49T43116 1 Transmission Bracket CS24/CD10 Shaft Low LS Allison 4000
49T43229 1 Transmission Bracket CS10 Shaft Low LS Allison 3000
49T42561 1 Transmission Bracket CS10 Shaft Low LS Allison 4000
58T61798 1 Transmission Bracket CS24/CD10 Shaft High LS Allison 4000
58T61539 1 Transmission Bracket CS24/CD10 Shaft High RS Allison 3000
58T61578 1 Transmission Bracket CS41 Shaft High LS Allison 4000

6 49T42560 4 Bushing
7 22T43336 4 Nut
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 DIM A 

Detail C - Output Shaft
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Part Number Output Length (DIM A) Where Used
06TA5516 SAE “B” 7/8-13T SPL 27.2"

XD1006TA5517 SAE “BB” 1.0"-15T SPL 27.1"
06TA5514 SAE “C” 1.25" - 14T SPL 27.3"
06TA5515 DIN-5462 8 SPL 27.8"
06TA5521 SAE “B” 7/8-13T SPL 23.8"

XS10/24/4106TA5520 SAE “BB” 1.0"-15T SPL 23.7"
06TA5522 SAE “C” 1.25" - 14T SPL 23.9"
06TA5523 DIN-5462 8 SPL 24.4"

06TA10361 SAE “C” 1.25" - 14T SPL 22.3" XS10-A40XX-X*CCX*
06TA10363 DIN-5462 8 SPL 22.7" XS10-A40XX-X*IIX*

Detail C – Output Shaft

PART N0. OUTPUT LENGTH (DIM A) WHERE USED

06TA5516 SAE “B” ⅞" -13T SPL 27.2"

XD10
06TA5517 SAE “BB” 1.0" -15T SPL 27.1"
06TA5514 SAE “C” 1¼" -14T SPL 27.3"
06TA5515 DIN-5462 8 SPL 27.8"
06TA5521 SAE “B” ⅞" -13T SPL 23.8"

XS10/24/41
06TA5520 SAE “BB” 1.0" -15T SPL 23.7"
06TA5522 SAE “C” 1¼" -14T SPL 23.9"
06TA5523 DIN-5462 8 SPL 24.4"
06TA10361 SAE “C” 1¼" -14T SPL 22.3" XS10-A40XX-X*CCX*
06TA10363 DIN-5462 8 SPL 22.7" XS10-A40XX-X*IIX*
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Installation Kit Components

Installation Kits

Item # Part 
Number Description Quantity Included In Kit

48TK5528 48TK5546 48TK6105 48TK6110
N/A 12TK5496 O-Ring Kit 1 1 1 1

1 19T42777 Socket Hd Capscrew 2 2 2 2
2 19T43129 Hex Hd. Capscrew 4 4 4 4

3

19T43371 Hex Flng Capscrew 3 - - -
19T37098 Hex Flng Capscrew - - 3 -
19T43370 Hex Flng Capscrew - 3 - -
19T38845 Hex Flng Capscrew - - - 3

4 21T43218 Hardened Flat Washer 7 4 4 4
5 21T61776 Hardened Flat Washer - 3 3 -
6 22T43336 Spiralock Nut 2 2 2 2
7 58T42775 Bottom Clamp 2 2 2 2

Transmission Kits Required
Alllison 3000 w/ retarder 48TK5528
Allison 4000 w/ retarder 48TK5546

Allison 3000 w/ cooler 48TK6008
48TK6110

Allison 4000 w/ cooler 48TK6008
48TK6105

Installation Kits

TRANSMISSION KITS REQUIRED

Allison 3000 w/ Retarder 48TK5528
Allison 4000 w/ Retarder 48TK5546

Allison 3000 w/ Cooler
48TK6008
48TK6110

Allison 4000 w/ Cooler
48TK6008

48TK6105

ITEM NO. PART N0. DESCRIPTION
QUANTIY INCLUDED IN KIT

48TI5528 48TK5546 48TK6105 48TK6110

N/A 12TK5496 O-Ring Kit 1 1 1 1
1 19T42777 Socket Hd. Cap Screw 2 2 2 2
2 19T43129 Hex Hd. Cap Screw 4 4 4 4

3

19T43371 Hex Flng. Cap Screw 3 – – –
19T37098 Hex Flng. Cap Screw – – 3 –

19T43370 Hex Flng. Cap Screw – 3 – –

19T38845 Hex Flng. Cap Screw – – – 3
4 21T43218 Hardened Flat Washer 7 4 4 4
5 21T61776 Hardened Flat Washer – 3 3 –
6 22T43336 Spiralock Nut 2 2 2 2
7 58T42775 Bottom Clamp 2 2 2 2

Installation Kit Components
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48TK6008 - Lube Kit for Applications with Cooler
(Included with "C" Transmission Feature)

Item # Part Number Qty Description
1 25T35784 1 Lube Port
2 43T35867 1 Elbow
3 43T36307 1 Tee
4 45T60187 1 Hose assembly

Item No. PART N0. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 25T35784 1 Lube Port
2 43T35867 1 Elbow
3 43T36307 1 Tee
4 45T60187 1 Hose Assembly

48TK6008 – Lube Kit for Applications with Cooler
(Included with “C” Transmission Feature)

201 East Jackson Street, Muncie, Indiana 47305
800-367-7867 • Fax: 765-284-6991 • info@munciepower.com 

Specifications are subject to change without notice. Visit www.munciepower.com 
for warranties and literature. All rights reserved. © Muncie Power Products, Inc. (2016)
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A Member of the Interpump Group


